
St. John Neumann Regional Academy
901 Penn St    Williamsport, PA  17701
School Phone: 570-323-9953 X 213      Fax: 570-321-7146      Email: athdir@sjnra.org

Athletic Director
Devin Bierly

Principal
Alisia McNamee

Athletic Director
Devin Bierly

Junior High Basketball (Boys)
Winter 2025-2026

Day Date Opponent Place Depart Time

S Tuesday Dec. 02 @ Meadowbrook Christian
School

Meadowbrook Christian
School

3:00PM 4:00PM

S Monday Dec. 08 @ New Covenant Academy New Covenant Academy  6:00PM
S Thursday Dec. 11 Meadowbrook Christian

School
St. John Neumann
Regional Academy

 6:00PM

S Monday Dec. 15 New Covenant Academy St. John Neumann
Regional Academy

 6:00PM

Tuesday Jan. 06 @ Northumberland
Christian School

Northumberland Christian
School

 6:00PM

Thursday Jan. 08 @ Montgomery Senior
High School

Montgomery Senior High
School

 6:00PM

Saturday Jan. 10 Millville Area Jr/Sr High
School

St. John Neumann
Regional Academy

 1:00PM

Monday Jan. 12 Muncy Junior/Senior High
School

St. John Neumann
Regional Academy

 6:00PM

Thursday Jan. 15 @ Bucktail High School Bucktail High School  6:00PM
Saturday Jan. 17 Benton Area MS/HS St. John Neumann

Regional Academy
 1:00PM

Monday Jan. 19 @ South Williamsport Area
HS

South Williamsport Area
HS

 6:00PM

Tuesday Jan. 20 Northumberland Christian
School

St. John Neumann
Regional Academy

 6:00PM

Thursday Jan. 22 * Sullivan County Jr/Sr HS St. John Neumann
Regional Academy

 6:00PM

Monday Jan. 26 Northwest Area HS St. John Neumann
Regional Academy

 5:00PM

Wednesday Jan. 28 @ Millville Area Jr/Sr High
School

Millville Area Jr/Sr High
School

 6:00PM

Thursday Jan. 29 Montgomery Senior High
School

St. John Neumann
Regional Academy

 6:00PM

Monday Feb. 02 @ Muncy Junior/Senior
High School

Muncy Junior/Senior High
School

 6:00PM

Wednesday Feb. 04 @ Northwest Area HS Northwest Area HS  6:00PM
Thursday Feb. 05 Bucktail High School St. John Neumann

Regional Academy
 6:00PM

Saturday Feb. 07 @ Hamburg Area (3 game
tournament)

Hamburg Area TBA 8:30AM

Saturday Feb. 07 @ Benton Area MS/HS
(Game must be moved)

Benton Area MS/HS  6:00PM

Monday Feb. 09 South Williamsport Area
HS

St. John Neumann
Regional Academy

 6:00PM

Wednesday Feb. 11 * @ Sullivan County Jr/Sr
HS

Sullivan County Jr/Sr HS  6:00PM
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